

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1437, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1437DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 5, line 30, delete "11,835,000" and insert "10,935,000" and delete "12,835,000"
1.4 and insert "11,935,000"

1.5 Page 5, line 31, delete "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$4,100,000" and delete "\$5,000,000"
1.6 and insert "\$4,100,000"

1.7 Page 6, line 6, delete "Of these"

1.8 Page 6, delete lines 7 to 17

1.9 Page 13, line 23, delete "5,263,000" and insert "5,863,000" and delete "5,272,000"
1.10 and insert "5,872,000"

1.11 Page 13, after line 23, insert:

1.12 "\$600,000 the first year and \$600,000 the
1.13 second year are for rapid response to poultry
1.14 and livestock disease, including but not
1.15 limited to H5N2 avian flu."

1.16 Page 13, after line 25, insert:

1.17 "Sec. 5. BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE
1.18 UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA \$ 300,000 \$ 300,000

1.19 \$300,000 the first year and \$300,000 the
1.20 second year are for the Invasive Terrestrial
1.21 Plants and Pests Center for rapid response to
1.22 plant diseases and pests."

1.23 Adjust amounts accordingly

1.24 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.25 Amend the title accordingly